FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Corr

2-11-00

02-11-2000



101289939

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

/2000 DCOATES 00000002 1265174	or follows:
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	DR OFFICE USE ONLY 90E
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party in not domicited in the United States, a
Address (line 3) New Richmond City	Wisconsin 24017 State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 1) 150 W. First Street	
Composed of	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Name Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C.	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation
Other	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associati
Formerly	
Name Congress Financial Corporation (Cen	tral) 10 19 99
	Month Day Ye
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	X Other See Attachage of Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 10 19 99
Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0890

FORM PTO-	1618B	Paç	ge 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic R	epresentative Na	me and Address	Enter for the first R	oceiving Par	TRADEMARK
Name		- A	Litter for the mat N	ecciving Fair	ry only.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and A	ddress Area Code an	d Telephone Number 31	2-876-7676	
Name	Meredith A. Parsons				
Address (line 1)	Latham & Watkins				
Address (line 2)	233 S. Wacker Drive	e, Ste 5800	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total num including any attac		ttached conveyance de	ocument	#
Trademark /	Application Numl	per(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
			Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		- · · · · ·
Irac	lemark Application	Number(s)		tration Numi	
			1,265,174	1,970,569	0535,148
Number of I	Properties _{Enter}	the total number of	properties involved.	#	
Fee Amoun	t Fee A	mount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 90,00	
Deposit A	f Payment: Account		Deposit Account		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit accou	nt or if additional fees can l Deposit Accour	be charged to the account.) nt Number:	#	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Meredith A. Parsons	. Under H. Wilon	02 10/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

No

Nature of Conveyance:

The termination recorded at reel/frame 001983/0427 contained an error in registration number 1970549, 534148, and 1256174; document re-recorded to correct said errors on stated reel.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 312-876-7676		
Name	Meredith A. Parsons			
Address (line 1)	Latham & Watkins			
Address (line 2)	233 S. Wacker Drive, Ste 5800			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #				
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration N			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu		
		1,658,329 1,628,648	741,668	
		504,116 1,175,370	659,896	
		553,320 663,873	1,191,918	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 32				
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 815.0	0	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Meredith A. Parsons

Statement and Signature

MENGA A. Preson

10/26 →9

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Date Signed

No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

The state of the s		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation :	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	on	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache	d
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
City	Julier Country	
Individual General Partnership	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	nt to be recorded is an nt and the receiving party is
	assignmen assignmen not domic appointmen	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignmen not domic appointmen represent: (Designate	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached ion must be a separate
Corporation Association Other	assignment assignment document	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	assignment assignment document	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached ion must be a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Trademark Application Number(s) or R	assignment not domic appointment (Designate document) tion Registration Number(s) X Mark if	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	assignment not domic appointment (Designate document) tion Registration Number(S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second se	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Trademark Application Number(s) or R	assignment not domic appointment (Designate document) tion Registration Number(s) X Mark if	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	tion Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Registration Numbers to the Re	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached from must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	assignment domic appointment domic appointment (Designate document) tion Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to 1888) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to 1889) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to 1889)	and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached from must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). Imber (s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	tion Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers in the state of the	and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached from must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). Imber (s) 1,545,489 1,970,549
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	assignment domic appointment document (Designate document) Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers in the segment of the seg	and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). Imber (s) 1,970,549 957,937
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	assignment not domic appointment (Designate document) Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to segistration Numbers	and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached from must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). Imber(s) 1,545,489 1,970,549 957,937
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	Assignment Ass	and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached from must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). Imber (s) 1,545,489 1,970,549 957,937 534,148

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Ma	k if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation 🕌 Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if ac	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tradomark Application Number(s) or Registrat	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tradomark Application Number(s) or Registrat	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 544,846
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 544,846
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 544,846
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 544,846
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I	assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 544,846

TERMINATION OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C. ("Chiquita") has granted a security interest in all of Chiquita's trademarks, including without limitation, those identified on the attached Exhibit A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 1999 ("Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Congress Financial Corporation (Central) ("Congress");

WHEREAS, Congress filed the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademark registers of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at (i) Reel 1865 Frame 0916 on March 5, 1999 and (ii) Reel 001935 Frame 0159 on July 26, 1999, to evidence Chiquita's assignment to Congress of its rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to Chiquita's trademarks: and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby desires to cancel and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further cancels Congress' entire interest in Chiquita's trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress has caused this Termination of a Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed at of this / M/L day of October, 1999.

Dated this /9/day of October, 1999.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

By: Acros C. denner

Name: Thomas C. Lannon

Its: Vice Persident

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK) 33.	
foregoing instrument, and to	$\frac{\cancel{\cancel{N}} \cancel{\cancel{N}}}{\cancel{\cancel{N}}}$, to remain me known as the $\frac{\cancel{\cancel{N}}\cancel{\cancel{N}}}{\cancel{\cancel{N}}}$ knowledged that he expression	day of October, 1999, me known to be the person who executed the <u>Electrical</u> of Congress Financial xecuted the foregoing instrument as an officer
(Notarial Seal) "OFFICIAL SE GEORGE KALESINK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/3	AL" J.JR.	George Halesnot J. GEORGE HALESNIK JR (Print or Type Name)
		Notary Public, County of Cook State of Illinois My commission expires 7/31/2 202

CH_DOCS\192085.2 [W97]

RECORDED: 02/11/2000